## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5215430

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PAUL BAILEY	06/30/2016
YAN LI	06/30/2016
CHAD WELLS	06/30/2016

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PPC BROADBAND, INC.
Street Address:	6176 EAST MOLLOY ROAD
City:	EAST SYRACUSE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13057

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16176229

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: sjerome@mh2law.com

MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP LLP **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0212.0091-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSANNE JEROME	
SIGNATURE:	/Susanne Jerome/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2018-10-31\_Assignment#page1.tif source=2018-10-31\_Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 047369 FRAME: 0824 505168662

# ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention claimed and/or described in an application for United States Letters Patent entitled:

	PASS	SIVE ENH	ANCED MOCA EN	ITRY DEVICE
filed June 30, 2016, as United S	States Appli	cation No	. 62/356,937; and	
WHEREAS, PPC Broadband	i. Inc.			
a corporation of Delaware	***************************************	***************************************		
whose post office address is	6176 East	Molloy Ro	pad, East Syracuse	, NY 13057
(hereinafter referred to as Assiç countries throughout the world, Letters Patent to be issued upo	and in and	to the app	ecuring the entire rollication for United	ight, title, and interest in and to this invention in all States Letters Patent on this invention and the
nereby acknowledged, I/We, as transfer, and set over unto the / this invention and this application benefit is claimed therefrom, an thereof, as well as all rights to c Letters Patent which may herea granted on this invention in any authorize and request the Directountry whose duty it is to issue to Assignee, its successors and AND, I/WE HEREBY coand I/We have not executed and AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and I/We have some some some and I/We have some some some some some some some som	Assignor(s Assignee, it in, and all d d all Letters laim priority ifter be filed foreign cou- tor of the U patents on assigns, in wenant that d will not ex ysons Corr	), have so s lawful so i Patent o r on the bo for this ir intry, and nited Stat accordar i I/We hav ecute any I request i	old, assigned, trans accessors and assigned assigned assigned assigned the United States as of this applicativention in any fore all extensions, reneal extensions, reneal extensions as described and the full right to one agreement in content and the full right to content and the full right to content and the full right to content agreement in content agreement	onvey the interest assigned by this Assignment
IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, I/We	have here	unto set our hands	<b>.</b>
County of Onon dega	)		Name:	Paul Bailey
3	)	\$8.	Mailing Address:	117 North Way
	)			Camillus, NY 13031
3 .7 .	)			•
State of Way York	)		Ву:	Palax
,			Date:	<u>6130116</u>
11				
Subscribed and swort to before	me this	3 <i>0</i> dav	or <u>June</u> 2016	g
7 ~27 / \7 / 24 / \	Notary Pub		manuscript of the state of the	_
<u></u>				

Esther Wise
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01W15018632
Qualified in Onondaga County
Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2017

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 047369 FRAME: 0825

SOLO/JOINT INVENTION (Worldwide Rights) Attorney Docket No. 0212.0091-PRO

County of <u>Dirindaga</u> )	Name:	Yan Li
) ss.	Mailing Address:	124 Remington Avenue
)		Syracuse, NY 13210
State of NewYork	Ву:	
. 0'1	Date:	V12011V
Subscribed and exponer to before me this 30 day	Esthe	2. r Wise tate of New York
	NO. UIW] Qualified in On	L5018632 ondaga County ires Oct. 4, 20 <u>17</u>
County of <u>ONMaga</u> )	Name:	Chad Wells
, ) ss.	Mailing Address:	1135 E. Dry Creek Place
)		Centennial, CO 80122
n Na.1/2/		
State of <u>New York</u> )	Ву:	- <i>LA</i> I, h.//
$\mathcal{A}$	Date:	6/30/16
Subscribed and sworn to before me this 30 day Notary Public	Esther	Wise
Notary Public, State of New York No. 01W15018632 Qualified in Onondaga County Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2017		

PATENT REEL: 047369 FRAME: 0826